COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

EAST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED	
	CASE NO. 94-245
AN INVESTIGATION INTO THE REASONABLENESS OF PRESENT RATES FOR	
WATER SERVICE	1

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that East Daviess County Water Association, Incorporated ("East Daviess") shall file, within 20 days of the date of this Order, a written report on the status of its pending applications for loans and grants from the Farmers Home Administration ("FmHA"). In this report, East Daviess shall report on the results of the August 3, 1994 meeting between its officials and FmHA officials. The report shall also include all correspondence between FmHA and East Daviess since August 1, 1994.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 8th day of September, 1994.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director